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OLOMOUC CHESS SUMMER 2005





GM A – VALOZ CUP 
 

Por.   Jméno Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body SB.Son
1 GM Popchev Milko 2476 BUL *                     1 1,0 0,00 
  GM Potapov Alexander 2530 RUS   *                 1   1,0 0,00 
  IM El Taher Fouad 2456 EGY     *             1     1,0 0,00 
  IM Shanava Konstantine 2477 GEO       *         1       1,0 0,00 
  IM Laznicka Viktor 2517 CZE         *     1         1,0 0,00 
6 IM Sundararajan Kidambi 2484 IND           * ½           0,5 0,25 
    Stopa Jacek 2460 POL           ½ *           0,5 0,25 
8 IM Simacek Pavel 2453 CZE         0     *         0,0 0,00 
    Cernousek Lukas 2375 CZE       0         *       0,0 0,00 
  IM Neuman Petr 2428 CZE     0             *     0,0 0,00 
  GM Kholmov Ratmir D 2430 RUS   0                 *   0,0 0,00 
  IM Thinius Marco 2354 GER 0                     * 0,0 0,00 

 

 
GM B – PROCLIENT CUP 

 
Por.   Jméno Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body SB.Son

1 IM Prasad Devaki V 2359 IND *                     1 1,0 0,00 
  IM Maslak Konstantin 2501 RUS   *                 1   1,0 0,00 
  IM Hassan Abdullah 2341 UAE     *             1     1,0 0,00 
4 GM Voloshin Leonid 2477 CZE       *         ½       0,5 0,25 
  IM Arutinian David 2446 GEO         *     ½         0,5 0,25 
  GM Radulski Julian 2502 BUL           * ½           0,5 0,25 
  GM Bakre Tejas 2467 IND           ½ *           0,5 0,25 
  IM Bromberger Stefan 2491 GER         ½     *         0,5 0,25 
  IM Gavrilov Alexei 2464 RUS       ½         *       0,5 0,25 

10 IM Lagowski Patryk 2395 POL     0             *     0,0 0,00 
  IM Jirka Jiri 2391 CZE   0                 *   0,0 0,00 
  IM Bernasek Jan 2458 CZE 0                     * 0,0 0,00 

 

 
IM A – INLINE CZECHIA CUP 

 
Por.   Jméno Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body SB.Son

1   Beil Martin 2212 CZE *                     1 1,0 0,00 
  IM Pisk Petr 2319 CZE   *                 1   1,0 0,00 
  FM Mankeyev Rauan 2344 KAZ     *             1     1,0 0,00 
  FM Vovk Andrey 2339 UKR       *         1       1,0 0,00 
5 WIM Krupa Monika 2275 POL         *     ½         0,5 0,25 
    Savage Ben D 2300 ENG           * ½           0,5 0,25 
    Malinovsky Karel 2309 CZE           ½ *           0,5 0,25 
  IM Salai Ladislav 2378 SVK         ½     *         0,5 0,25 
9 FM Pachow Joerg 2352 GER       0         *       0,0 0,00 
  IM Fingerov Dmitry 2358 UKR     0             *     0,0 0,00 
  FM Mohamed Hossein 2230 UAE   0                 *   0,0 0,00 
    Zeleny Tomas 2286 CZE 0                     * 0,0 0,00 

 
 



IM B – AVE-KONTAKT CUP 
 

Por.   Jméno Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body SB.Son
1 IM Vavra Pavel 2346 CZE *                     1 1,0 0,00 
    Petr Martin 2331 CZE   *                 1   1,0 0,00 
    Kanovsky David 2328 CZE     *             1     1,0 0,00 
  IM Vovk Yuri 2435 UKR       *         1       1,0 0,00 
5   Potapov Pavel 2285 RUS         *     ½         0,5 0,25 
  FM Kraemer Martin 2377 GER           * ½           0,5 0,25 
  FM Jasim A R  Saleh 2318 UAE           ½ *           0,5 0,25 
  FM Pel Bonno 2310 NED         ½     *         0,5 0,25 
9 FM Camarena Gimenez R. 2374 ESP       0         *       0,0 0,00 
    Plat Vojtech 1945 CZE     0             *     0,0 0,00 
  IM Ganaus Hannes 2340 AUT   0                 *   0,0 0,00 
  FM Treybal Dusan 2236 SVK 0                     * 0,0 0,00 

 

 
IM C – AGENTURA 64 CUP 

 
Por.   Jméno Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body SB.Son

1   Krzesaj Robert 2263 POL *                     1 1,0 0,00 
  FM Pitl Gregory 2332 GER   *                 1   1,0 0,00 
    Nadig Kruttika 2198 IND     *             1     1,0 0,00 
4   Sluka Radek 2329 CZE       *         ½       0,5 0,25 
  IM Aliev Kerim 2325 TKM         *     ½         0,5 0,25 
  IM Chytilek Roman 2415 CZE           * ½           0,5 0,25 
  FM Groetz Harald 2303 AUT           ½ *           0,5 0,25 
    Jurcik Marian 2342 SVK         ½     *         0,5 0,25 
  IM Tibensky Robert 2444 SVK       ½         *       0,5 0,25 

10   Rojicek Vojtech 2153 CZE     0             *     0,0 0,00 
  FM Abdul Majeed Mohamad 2318 UAE   0                 *   0,0 0,00 
  FM Jasny Stanislav 2341 CZE 0                     * 0,0 0,00 

 
 



Sundararajan,Kidambi 2484
Stopa,Jacek 2460

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.d4  d5  2.c4  c6  3.¤f3  ¤f6
 4.¤c3  a6  5.c5  ¤bd7  6.h3
 £c7  7.¥g5  b6  8.cxb6  £xb6
 9.£c2  e6  10.e3  c5  11.dxc5
 ¤xc5  12.¥xf6  gxf6  13.¥e2  f5
 14.0−0  ¥g7  15.¦ac1  ¤e4
 16.¤a4  £d8  17.£c7  0−0
 18.¤d4  £xc7  19.¦xc7  ¥e5
 20.¦c2  ¥b7  21.¤c6  ¥xc6
 22.¦xc6  ¦fc8  23.¦fc1  ¦xc6
 24.¦xc6  a5  25.f3  ¤g3  26.¢f2
 f4  27.exf4
½−½

Popchev,Milko 2476
Thinius,Marco 2354

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.¤c3  e5  2.e4  ¤f6  3.g3  c6
 4.d4  ¥b4  5.¥g2  d5  6.exd5
 ¤xd5  7.dxe5  £a5  8.¤f3  ¤xc3
 9.bxc3  ¥xc3+  10.¥d2  0−0
 11.0−0  ¤d7  12.¦e1  ¦e8
 13.¦e3  ¥xd2  14.¤xd2  ¤b6
 15.¤b3  £b4  16.a3  £e7
 17.¤a5  ¥e6  18.£d6  ¦ad8
 19.£xe7  ¦xe7  20.¦d3  ¦xd3
 21.cxd3  ¦d7  22.f4  ¢f8  23.¥e4
 g6  24.¢f2  ¢e7  25.¦b1  ¢d8
 26.¢e3  ¢c7  27.¦c1  ¥d5
 28.¦c2  ¥xe4  29.¢xe4  ¦d5
 30.¤c4  ¤xc4  31.dxc4  ¦d1
 32.¦f2  c5  33.f5  ¦d4+  34.¢e3
 gxf5  35.¦xf5  ¦xc4  36.¦xf7+
 ¢c6  37.¦xh7  a5  38.e6  b5
 39.¦a7  ¢d5  40.e7  ¦e4+
 41.¢f3  a4  42.h4  ¦e6  43.h5  c4
 44.h6  c3  45.h7  c2  46.¦d7+
1−0

Potapov,Alexander 2530
Kholmov,Ratmir D 2430

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.c4  e6  3.¤c3  ¥b4
 4.g3  d5  5.¥g2  0−0  6.¤f3  c5
 7.cxd5  cxd4  8.¤xd4  ¤xd5
 9.¥d2  ¤xc3  10.bxc3  ¥c5
 11.0−0  ¥xd4  12.cxd4  £xd4
 13.£c2  ¤c6  14.¦fd1  e5
 15.¥e4  ¥e6  16.¦ab1  ¦ac8
 17.¥e3  £c4  18.¥xh7+  ¢h8
 19.¦xb7  f5  20.£xc4  ¥xc4
 21.¦dd7  ¥a6  22.¦xg7  ¥xb7

 23.¦xb7  ¤d4  24.¢f1  a6
 25.¥h6  ¦b8  26.¦e7  ¦fd8
 27.e3  ¤c6  28.¦c7  ¦bc8
 29.¦xc8  ¦xc8  30.¥xf5  ¦b8
 31.g4  ¦b2  32.¥e4  ¤b4  33.a3
 ¤a2  34.¥g5  ¢g7  35.¥d3  a5
 36.h4  ¤c3  37.¥f5  ¤b5  38.h5
 ¤xa3  39.h6+  ¢f7  40.¥d8  ¦b8
 41.¥xa5  ¤c4  42.¥c7  ¦h8
 43.g5
1−0

Simacek,Pavel 2453
Laznicka,Viktor 2517

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  ¤c6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  e6  5.¤b5  d6  6.c4  a6
 7.¤5c3  ¤f6  8.¥e2  ¥e7  9.0−0
 b6  10.¥e3  0−0  11.f3  £c7
 12.¤a3  ¤e5  13.¦c1  ¥b7
 14.£e1  ¦ab8  15.£f2  ¥a8
 16.¦fd1  ¤fd7  17.f4  ¤g6  18.g3
 ¦fd8  19.¥f3  ¥f6  20.¦c2  ¤c5
 21.b4  ¤d7  22.¤a4  ¥e7  23.b5
 £a7  24.¦d3  d5  25.exd5  axb5
 26.d6  ¤de5  27.fxe5  ¤xe5
 28.¥xb6  £xa4  29.¥xd8  ¥xd8
 30.¥h5  g6  31.¦e3  ¤xc4
 32.¤xc4  bxc4  33.¦b2  ¦xb2
 34.£xb2  £a7  35.£a3  ¥b6
 36.£xa7  ¥xa7  37.¢f2  gxh5
 38.d7  ¥b6  39.¢e1  ¥c6
 40.¦e5  ¥xd7  41.¦xh5  f5
 42.¦h4  c3  43.¦c4  e5  44.¢d1
 ¥d4  45.a4  ¥e6  46.¦b4  ¥d5
 47.a5  ¥e4  48.¦c4  c2+  49.¢d2
 ¥b2
0−1

El Taher,Fouad 2456
Neuman,Petr 2428

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.e4  d6  2.d4  ¤f6  3.¤c3  e5
 4.¤f3  ¤bd7  5.¥c4  ¥e7  6.0−0
 0−0  7.¦e1  c6  8.a4  b6  9.b3
 ¥b7  10.¥a3  a6  11.d5  cxd5
 12.¤xd5  ¤xd5  13.¥xd5  ¥xd5
 14.£xd5  ¤f6  15.£b7  ¦e8
 16.a5  bxa5  17.¥c1  h6  18.¦e2
 ¥f8  19.¥b2  ¤d7  20.£d5  a4
 21.bxa4  £c7  22.a5  ¦ab8
 23.c4  ¦ec8  24.¦c2  ¦b4
 25.¤d2  ¤c5  26.g3  ¦cb8
 27.¥c3  ¦4b7  28.¢g2  ¥e7
 29.¦f1  ¥f6  30.¦d1  £d7  31.¤f1
 £a4  32.¤e3  ¥g5  33.¦e2  ¥xe3

 34.¦xe3  ¦d7  35.¦a1  £c2
 36.¥xe5  ¦e8  37.¥d4  ¤xe4
 38.£f5  ¦de7  39.¦ae1  g6
 40.£f4  f5  41.£xh6  £xf2+
 42.¢h1
1−0

Shanava,Konstantine 2477
Cernousek,Lukas 2375

CZE−Olomouc−2005 GM A 2005

 1.e4  e6  2.d4  d5  3.¤d2  ¤c6
 4.¤gf3  ¤f6  5.e5  ¤d7  6.c3  f6
 7.¤h4  g6  8.£g4  ¥g7  9.f4
 ¤e7  10.¥d3  c5  11.¤df3  cxd4
 12.cxd4  £b6  13.¥d2  ¤b8
 14.¥xg6+  hxg6  15.¤xg6  £d8
 16.¥b4  ¤f5  17.¤xh8  ¥xh8
 18.£g6+  ¢d7  19.¦c1  ¤e7
 20.£f7  fxe5  21.¥xe7
1−0

Lagowski,Patryk 2395
Hassan,Abdullah 2341

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.d4  e6  2.c4  b6  3.a3  ¥b7
 4.¤c3  f5  5.¤f3  ¤f6  6.g3  ¤e4
 7.¥g2  ¤xc3  8.bxc3  ¥e7  9.0−0
 0−0  10.a4  ¤c6  11.c5  ¤a5
 12.¥a3  ¤c4  13.¥c1  bxc5
 14.a5  cxd4  15.cxd4  ¦b8
 16.£c2  ¥d5  17.¤d2  ¥xg2
 18.¢xg2  ¤xd2  19.¥xd2  ¥d6
 20.f4  ¦b5  21.¦f3  £a8  22.¥c3
 £d5  23.¢h1  ¦fb8  24.¦g1  ¦b3
 25.h3  c6  26.¢h2  ¥b4  27.£d2
 £xa5  28.¥xb4  £xb4  29.¦xb3
 £xb3  30.£a5  £d5  31.£xa7
 ¦b2  32.¦g2  ¦d2  33.£a3  £xd4
 34.£e7  £d6  35.£d8+  ¢f7
 36.h4  c5  37.h5  h6  38.¢h3  c4
 39.£c8  £d5  40.¢h2  ¦d1
 41.e3  ¦d2  42.e4  ¦xg2+
0−1

Voloshin,Leonid 2477
Gavrilov,Alexei 2464

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.c4  e6  3.¤f3  d5
 4.g3  c6  5.£c2  ¤bd7  6.¥g2
 ¥d6  7.¤bd2  0−0  8.0−0  ¦e8
 9.b3  e5  10.cxd5  cxd5  11.dxe5
 ¤xe5  12.¥b2  £e7  13.¤d4
 ¥g4  14.¤f5  ¥xf5  15.£xf5  ¥a3
 16.¥d4  ¥c5  17.¥xc5  £xc5



 18.¦ac1  £a5  19.£c2  ¤c6
 20.e3  ¤b4  21.£c3  £b6
 22.£a1  ¤g4  23.¦c3  ¦ad8
 24.¤f3  ¤f6  25.a3  ¤c6  26.¦d3
 ¤e4  27.b4  a5  28.¦b1  axb4
 29.axb4  g6  30.b5  ¤e7  31.£d4
½−½

Arutinian,David 2446
Bromberger,Stefan 2491

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.c4  g6  3.¤c3  ¥g7
 4.e4  d6  5.¤f3  0−0  6.h3  e5
 7.d5  ¤a6  8.¥g5  h6  9.¥e3
 ¤c5  10.¤d2  a5  11.¥e2  ¥d7
 12.g4  ¤e8  13.£c2  f5  14.exf5
 gxf5  15.0−0−0  ¤a6  16.gxf5
 ¥xf5  17.¤de4  ¤f6  18.a3  ¢h8
 19.¥f3  ¤b8  20.¦hg1  ¤bd7
 21.£d2  ¤xe4  22.¥xe4  £h4
 23.¥xf5  ¦xf5  24.¦g4  £xh3
 25.¦dg1  ¦g8  26.¤e4  b6
 27.£d1  ¦h5  28.¤g3  ¦h4
 29.¦xh4  £xh4  30.£c2  ¥f8
 31.¦h1  £f6  32.¤f5  ¦g6
 33.¦h5  £f7  34.£e2  ¤f6
 35.¦h1  ¤g8  36.£d3
½−½

Prasad,Devaki V 2359
Bernasek,Jan 2458

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  d6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  ¤f6  5.¤c3  a6  6.¥e3
 e5  7.¤b3  ¥e6  8.£d2  ¥e7  9.f3
 0−0  10.0−0−0  £c7  11.g4  ¦c8
 12.g5  ¤h5  13.¢b1  ¤d7
 14.£f2  ¥d8  15.¤d5  £b8
 16.h4  b5  17.¥h3  ¥xh3
 18.¦xh3  a5  19.f4  a4  20.¤c1
 exf4  21.¥xf4  ¤e5  22.¥xe5
 dxe5  23.¤d3  ¦c4  24.¦f3  ¦xe4
 25.¦xf7  ¤f4  26.¤xe5  £xe5
 27.¦xf4  ¦xf4  28.£xf4  £xf4
 29.¤xf4  ¥c7  30.¤d5  ¥g3
 31.¤e7+  ¢f7  32.¤f5  ¥e5
 33.¦e1  ¦e8  34.c3  a3  35.b4
 ¦e6  36.¦e3  g6  37.¤h6+  ¢e7
 38.¤g8+  ¢d6  39.¦f3  ¢d5
 40.¤f6+  ¢c4  41.¦e3  ¦e7
 42.¤g4  ¥d6  43.¢c2  ¢d5
 44.¤f6+  ¢c6  45.¦xe7  ¥xe7
 46.¤xh7  ¥d6  47.¤f6  ¥f4
 48.¢d3  ¢d6  49.h5
1−0

Jirka,Jiri 2391
Maslak,Konstantin 2501

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.d4  d5  2.¤f3  ¤c6  3.g3  ¥f5
 4.¥g2  ¤f6  5.0−0  ¤b4  6.c3
 ¤a6  7.c4  e6  8.¤c3  c6  9.¤h4
 ¥g4  10.£b3  £b6  11.h3  ¥h5
 12.¥f4  ¥e7  13.g4  ¥g6
 14.¤xg6  hxg6  15.c5  £xb3
 16.axb3  ¥d8  17.¥e5  ¤d7
 18.¥g3  ¥c7  19.e4  ¥xg3
 20.fxg3  ¤c7  21.b4  a6  22.exd5
 exd5  23.¦ae1+  ¢f8  24.g5  ¦e8
 25.h4  ¦xe1  26.¦xe1  f5  27.¢f2
 ¢f7  28.¥f3  ¤f8  29.¦e5  ¤fe6
 30.¤e2  ¤b5  31.¢e3  ¦a8
 32.h5  ¤xg5  33.hxg6+  ¢f6
 34.g4  ¤xd4  35.¤xd4  ¢xe5
 36.¤xf5  ¤xf3  37.¢xf3  ¦f8
 38.¢e3  ¦xf5
0−1

Radulski,Julian 2502
Bakre,Tejas 2467

CZE_Olomouc_2005 GM B 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  d6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  ¤f6  5.¤c3  ¤c6  6.¥g5
 e6  7.£d2  ¥e7  8.¦d1  0−0
 9.¥e2  ¤xd4  10.£xd4  £a5
 11.£d2  h6  12.¥e3  b5  13.b4
 £xb4  14.0−0  a6  15.a3  £a5
 16.e5  dxe5  17.¥f3  ¦b8  18.¥a7
 ¥b7  19.¤d5  £xa3  20.¦a1
 £d6  21.¥xb8  ¦xb8  22.¤xf6+
 gxf6  23.£xd6  ¥xd6  24.¥xb7
 ¦xb7  25.¦xa6  ¥e7  26.¦fa1  b4
 27.¦a7  ¦xa7  28.¦xa7  ¥c5
 29.¦c7  ¥d4  30.¢f1  f5  31.f3
 ¥c3  32.¢e2  ¢g7  33.¢d3  ¢g6
 34.¦c8  ¥e1  35.¦c4  ¥c3
 36.¢e2  ¢f6  37.¢d1  ¢g6
 38.¢c1  ¢g5  39.¢b1  h5
 40.h4+  ¢g6  41.¢a2  f4
 42.¢b3  f5  43.¦c6  ¢f6  44.¢c4
 e4  45.¦c5  e5  46.¦c6+  ¢g7
 47.¦e6  ¢h7  48.¦d6  ¢g7
 49.¦d1  ¢f6  50.¦g1  ¢e6
 51.¦f1  ¢f6  52.¦d1
½−½

Krupa,Monika 2275
Salai,Ladislav 2378

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  ¤c6  3.¥b5  g6
 4.0−0  ¥g7  5.c3  ¤f6  6.¦e1

 0−0  7.d4  d5  8.e5  ¤e4  9.¥xc6
 bxc6  10.¤bd2  cxd4  11.cxd4
 c5  12.dxc5  ¤xc5  13.¤b3
 ¤xb3  14.£xb3  £b6  15.¥e3
 £xb3  16.axb3  ¥g4  17.¥xa7
 ¥xf3  18.gxf3  ¦fc8  19.b4  ¦c7
 20.¥d4  ¦b8  21.¥c5  ¥f8  22.e6
 fxe6  23.¦xe6  ¢f7  24.¦ae1
 ¦bb7  25.¦6e5  e6  26.¥xf8
½−½

Savage,Ben D 2300
Malinovsky,Karel 2309

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.¤f3  e6  3.c4  b6
 4.e3  ¥b7  5.¥d3  ¥e7  6.0−0
 0−0  7.¤c3  d5  8.cxd5  exd5
 9.b3  c5  10.¥b2  ¤c6  11.¦c1
 cxd4  12.exd4  ¥d6  13.¦e1  ¦e8
 14.£d2  £d7  15.¥b5  £f5
 16.¦xe8+  ¦xe8  17.¦e1  ¦xe1+
 18.£xe1  h6  19.£e2  ¤b4
 20.£d1  ¥a6  21.¥xa6  ¤xa6
 22.£b1
½−½

Beil,Martin 2212
Zeleny,Tomas 2286

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.c4  g6  3.¤c3  ¥g7
 4.e4  d6  5.h3  0−0  6.¤f3  e5
 7.d5  ¤h5  8.¤h2  £e8  9.¥e2
 ¤f4  10.¥f3  f5  11.g3  ¤xh3
 12.¥g2  f4  13.¤f3  g5  14.¥xh3
 g4  15.¥g2  gxf3  16.£xf3  £g6
 17.¥h3  ¤a6  18.¥xc8  ¦axc8
 19.g4  ¤b4  20.¢d2  a5  21.b3
 c6  22.¥a3  b5  23.¥xb4  axb4
 24.¤e2  ¦a8  25.£d3  f3
 26.¤g3  bxc4  27.£xc4  cxd5
 28.£xd5+  ¢h8  29.¤f5  £xg4
 30.¢d3  ¦ac8  31.¦ac1  £g5
 32.£b7  ¦xc1  33.¦xc1  ¥h6
 34.¦c7  £g6  35.¦d7  ¦xf5
 36.exf5  £xf5+  37.¢c4  £c2+
 38.¢b5  £e2+  39.¢xb4  £d2+
 40.¢b5  £e2+  41.¢b4  £d2+
 42.¢b5  £e2+  43.¢c6  £c2+
 44.¢xd6  ¥f8+  45.¢xe5  £e2+
 46.¢f5  £c2+  47.£e4  £xf2
 48.£e5+  ¢g8  49.£e6+
1−0



Pachow,Joerg 2352
Vovk,Andrey 2339

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.¤f3  g6  2.e4  d6  3.d4  ¤f6
 4.¤c3  ¥g7  5.¥c4  0−0  6.h3  c6
 7.a4  d5  8.exd5  cxd5  9.¥b3
 ¤c6  10.0−0  ¥f5  11.¦e1  ¦c8
 12.¤e5  ¤a5  13.¥a2  £b6
 14.g4  ¥e6  15.¤e2  ¤e4
 16.¤d3  ¤c4  17.c3  ¥d7  18.f3
 ¤f6  19.¢g2  ¥c6  20.b3  ¤d6
 21.¥f4  £d8  22.¥e5  b6  23.¦c1
 ¥h6  24.¥f4  ¥g7  25.£d2  ¦e8
 26.¥e5  ¥b7  27.¥f4  ¦c7
 28.¤e5  e6  29.¥b1  £e7
 30.¥h6  ¥h8  31.£e3  ¦ec8
 32.£f2  ¥a6  33.¥d3  ¥xd3
 34.¤xd3  ¤d7  35.¥d2  ¥f6
 36.¤ef4  ¥h4  37.£e3  ¥xe1
 38.¥xe1  £f8  39.¦c2  ¤e8
 40.¤e5  ¤xe5  41.dxe5  £c5
 42.£e2  £e7  43.£d2  £a3
 44.¦b2  ¦xc3  45.£xc3  ¦xc3
 46.¥xc3  ¤c7  47.¤e2  b5
 48.¥d4  bxa4  49.bxa4  £xa4
 50.¦b8+  ¢g7  51.¥e3  £a2
 52.¢f1  £a4  53.¢f2  a5  54.h4
 h6  55.¦b7  £c6  56.¦a7  a4
 57.h5  gxh5  58.gxh5  ¤b5
 59.¦xa4  £c2  60.¦g4+  ¢h7
 61.¢f1  £d1+  62.¢f2  £c2
 63.¢f1  £f5  64.¥f4  £b1+
 65.¢f2  £c2  66.¢f1  d4  67.¤g3
 ¤c3  68.¥xh6  £d1+
0−1

Fingerov,Dmitry 2358
Mankeyev,Rauan 2344

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.c4  ¤f6  2.¤c3  e5  3.¤f3  ¤c6
 4.d4  exd4  5.¤xd4  ¥b4  6.g3
 ¤e4  7.£d3  ¤xc3  8.bxc3  ¥e7
 9.¥g2  0−0  10.0−0  ¥f6  11.¥f4
 ¦e8  12.c5  ¤e5  13.£b5  a6
 14.£b3  £e7  15.£b4  a5
 16.£a3  g6  17.¦fd1  c6
 18.¦ab1  ¦a6  19.¤b3  ¤c4
 20.£a4  b5  21.cxb6  ¤xb6
 22.£e4  £xe4  23.¥xe4  ¤a4
 24.¥d3  ¦a8  25.¥d2  ¤xc3
 26.¥xc3  ¥xc3  27.¤c5  ¥b4
 28.¤a4  ¦a7  29.¤b6  ¥c5
 30.e4  d6  31.¢g2  ¥e6  32.¤a4
 ¥b4  33.¦bc1  ¥xa2  34.¦xc6
 ¥b3  35.¦a1  d5  36.f3  dxe4
 37.¥xe4  f5  38.¥d3  ¦d8
 39.¥c4+  ¥xc4  40.¦xc4  ¦d2+

 41.¢h3  ¦e7  42.¤b6  ¦ee2
 43.¦h1  ¥d6  44.¦c8+  ¥f8
 45.¦c7  g5  46.¦a7  ¦d6
0−1

Mohamed,Hossein 2230
Pisk,Petr 2319

CZE−Olomouc−2005, IM A 2005

 1.¤f3  c5  2.c4  ¤c6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  £b6  5.¤b5  a6  6.¥e3
 £d8  7.¤5c3  e6  8.g3  ¤f6
 9.¥g2  ¥e7  10.0−0  0−0  11.h3
 d6  12.¤a4  ¥d7  13.¥b6  £b8
 14.c5  d5  15.¤bc3  h5  16.e4
 d4  17.¤e2  e5  18.¤c1  h4
 19.g4  ¤h7  20.¤d3  ¥g5  21.b4
 ¤e7  22.¤ab2  ¥e6  23.£c2
 ¤g6  24.¤c4  ¥xc4  25.£xc4
 ¥d8  26.a4  ¥xb6  27.cxb6  ¦c8
 28.¤c5  ¤f4  29.a5  ¤g5
 30.£b3  ¤ge6  31.¤xe6  fxe6
 32.£a2  ¦c3  33.¦fc1  £c8
 34.¦xc3  £xc3  35.£a3  £c4
 36.b5  £xb5  37.£d6  ¦f8
 38.¥f1  d3  39.¦d1  £xa5
 40.¥xd3  ¤xd3  41.£xd3  £xb6
 42.¦d2  ¢h7  43.¢g2  £b4
 44.¦c2  a5  45.¦c4  £b6  46.£d2
 ¦f4  47.f3  ¦f8  48.¦c2  £d8
 49.£e1  ¦xf3  50.¢xf3  £d3+
 51.£e3  £xc2  52.£g5  £d3+
 53.¢f2  £g3+  54.¢e2  £g2+
 55.¢d1  £f3+
0−1

Potapov,Pavel 2285
Pel,Bonno 2310

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  d6  2.d4  ¤f6  3.¤c3  g6
 4.g3  ¥g7  5.¥g2  0−0  6.¤ge2
 e5  7.h3  ¤c6  8.¥e3  exd4
 9.¤xd4  ¥d7  10.0−0  ¦e8  11.g4
 ¤xd4  12.¥xd4  c5  13.¥xf6
 £xf6  14.¤d5  £xb2  15.¦b1
 £xa2  16.¤c7  ¥a4  17.¤xe8
 ¥xc2  18.£xd6  ¥xb1  19.¤xg7
 ¢xg7  20.e5  £b2  21.¥d5  ¦f8
 22.e6  ¥d3  23.e7  ¦e8  24.¦e1
 £b6  25.£e5+  f6  26.£g3  £b4
 27.¦e3  ¥c4  28.¥xc4  £xc4
 29.g5
½−½

Camarena Gimenez,Rufino2374
Vovk,Yuri 2435

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  e5  2.¥c4  ¤f6  3.d3  c6
 4.¤f3  d5  5.¥b3  ¥d6  6.exd5
 cxd5  7.¥g5  ¥e6  8.0−0  ¤c6
 9.¦e1  h6  10.¥h4  £a5  11.¥g3
 e4  12.dxe4  ¥xg3  13.hxg3
 dxe4  14.¥xe6  fxe6  15.¤fd2
 ¦d8  16.£c1  £h5  17.¤c3  ¤d4
 18.¤f1  0−0  19.¤e3  b5  20.b4
 ¦c8  21.£d1  ¦xc3  22.£xd4
 ¦xe3  23.¦xe3  e5  24.£xa7
 ¤g4  25.¦xe4  £h2+  26.¢f1
 ¤xf2  27.¦h4  ¤e4+
0−1

Kraemer,Martin 2377
Jasim,A R  Saleh 2318

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  e6  2.d4  d5  3.¤c3  dxe4
 4.¤xe4  ¤d7  5.¤f3  ¤gf6
 6.¥g5  h6  7.¥xf6  ¤xf6  8.¤xf6+
 £xf6  9.¥b5+  c6  10.¥c4  g6
 11.0−0  ¥g7  12.c3  0−0  13.a4
 ¦d8  14.£e2  b6  15.a5  b5
 16.¥d3  b4  17.¤e5  ¥d7
 18.¥e4  ¦ac8  19.£a6  ¦c7
 20.¤d3  bxc3  21.bxc3  ¥f8
 22.£c4  ¦dc8  23.f4  c5  24.d5
 exd5  25.¥xd5  a6  26.£a2
 £xc3  27.¥xf7+  ¢g7  28.¤e5
 ¥f5  29.¥e6  c4  30.¥xc8  ¥xc8
 31.¢h1  £b3  32.£f2  ¥c5
 33.£h4  ¥e7  34.£f2  ¥c5
 35.£h4  ¥e7  36.£f2
½−½

Vavra,Pavel 2346
Treybal,Dusan 2236

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  e5  2.¤f3  ¤c6  3.¤c3  ¤f6
 4.a3  ¥e7  5.d4  exd4  6.¤xd4
 0−0  7.¤xc6  bxc6  8.e5  ¤e8
 9.¥d3  d5  10.exd6  cxd6  11.0−0
 g6  12.¥h6  ¤g7  13.£d2  ¦e8
 14.¦fe1  ¤f5  15.¥f4  d5  16.¤a4
 c5  17.c4  ¤d4  18.¦ab1  ¥e6
 19.cxd5  ¥xd5  20.¥e4  ¥f8
 21.¤c3  ¥xe4  22.¤xe4  £b6
 23.¥h6  ¦e5  24.¥xf8  ¦xf8
 25.b4  c4  26.¤c5  ¦xe1+
 27.¦xe1  ¦d8  28.£c3  ¤b5
 29.£xc4  ¤xa3  30.£b3  a5
 31.£xa3  axb4  32.£e3  ¦c8



 33.¤e4  £e6  34.£d4  ¦e8
 35.¤f6+
1−0

Petr,Martin 2331
Ganaus,Hannes 2340

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  e6  2.d4  d5  3.¤d2  ¤f6
 4.e5  ¤fd7  5.¥d3  c5  6.c3  ¤c6
 7.¤e2  cxd4  8.cxd4  f6  9.exf6
 ¤xf6  10.¤f3  ¥d6  11.0−0  £c7
 12.¥g5  0−0  13.¥h4  ¤h5
 14.£c2  h6  15.¥g6  ¦xf3
 16.gxf3  ¥xh2+  17.¢h1  ¤f4
 18.¤g3  £d6  19.¦ac1  ¥d7
 20.¢xh2  ¤xd4  21.£c7  ¤xf3+
 22.¢h1  £xc7  23.¦xc7  ¥c6
 24.¥f7+  ¢f8  25.¥h5  ¤xh5
 26.¤xh5  ¤xh4  27.¤xg7  d4+
 28.f3  ¥d5  29.¢h2  e5  30.¤h5
 ¦d8  31.¤f6  ¥e6  32.¤h7+  ¢e8
 33.¤f6+  ¢f8  34.f4  e4
 35.¤h7+  ¢e8  36.¤f6+  ¢f8
 37.¤xe4  ¥xa2  38.f5  d3
 39.¤c5  d2  40.¤e6+  ¥xe6
 41.fxe6+  ¢e8  42.¦d1  ¤f5
 43.¦g1  ¤e7  44.¦g7
1−0

Plat,Vojtech 1945
Kanovsky,David 2328

CZE−Olomouc−2005 IM B 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  e6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  a6  5.¥e2  £c7  6.¤c3
 b5  7.¥f3  ¥b7  8.0−0  d6  9.¦e1
 ¤d7  10.g3  ¤gf6  11.¥g2  ¥e7
 12.f3  0−0  13.¥e3  ¤b6
 14.¤ce2  ¦ac8  15.c3  d5  16.e5
 £xe5  17.¤f4  ¤c4  18.¥f2  £b8
 19.¤d3  ¦fe8  20.b3  ¤d6
 21.¦c1  ¥f8  22.¤e5  £c7
 23.¥h3  ¤de4  24.¤g4  ¤xg4
 25.¥xg4  ¤xf2  26.¢xf2  £b6
 27.¢g2  b4  28.¦e3  ¥c5  29.¦d3
 a5  30.c4  dxc4  31.bxc4  ¦cd8
 32.¤b3  ¦xd3  33.£xd3  ¦d8
 34.£e2  a4  35.¤xc5  £xc5
 36.¦d1  ¦xd1  37.£xd1  g6
 38.£xa4  £xc4  39.¢f2  h5
 40.¥h3  ¥d5  41.¢e1  £c1+
 42.¢e2  ¥c4+  43.¢f2  £d2+
0−1

Sluka,Radek 2329
Tibensky,Robert 2444

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.e4  e5  2.¤f3  d6  3.d4  exd4
 4.¤xd4  ¤f6  5.¤c3  ¥e7  6.¥e2
 0−0  7.0−0  ¦e8  8.¦e1  c6  9.a4
 a5  10.b3  ¤a6  11.¥f3  ¤c5
 12.¥a3  ¥f8  13.£d2  ¤g4  14.g3
 £f6  15.¦ad1  h5  16.£f4  £e5
 17.¥g2  g6  18.h3  ¤f6  19.¥b2
 h4  20.£xe5  dxe5  21.¤f3  hxg3
 22.fxg3  ¤fd7  23.¢h2  ¤e6
 24.¤b1  f6  25.¤a3  ¤b6  26.¥f1
 ¤c5  27.¤h4  ¢g7  28.¤c4
 ¤xc4  29.¥xc4  ¤e6  30.¤f3
 ¤c5  31.¢g2  b6  32.g4  g5
 33.¢g3  ¤e6  34.h4  gxh4+
 35.¤xh4  ¤g5  36.¥c1  ¥b4
½−½

Aliev,Kerim 2325
Jurcik,Marian 2342

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.c4  g6  3.¤c3  ¥g7
 4.e4  d6  5.g3  0−0  6.¥g2  c6
 7.¤ge2  a6  8.0−0  b5  9.cxb5
 axb5  10.b4  ¤fd7  11.¥g5  h6
 12.¥e3  ¥a6  13.¦b1  e6  14.f4
 d5  15.f5  gxf5  16.exf5  e5
 17.dxe5  ¤xe5  18.¥d4  ¤bd7
 19.¤f4  ¤c4  20.¥xg7  ¢xg7
 21.¤h5+  ¢h7  22.f6  ¤de5
 23.£c2+  ¤g6
½−½

Chytilek,Roman 2415
Groetz,Harald 2303

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.e4  e5  2.¤f3  ¤c6  3.¥b5  a6
 4.¥a4  ¤f6  5.0−0  ¥e7  6.¦e1
 b5  7.¥b3  d6  8.c3  0−0  9.h3
 ¤a5  10.¥c2  c5  11.d4  cxd4
 12.cxd4  ¥b7  13.d5  ¦c8  14.b3
 £c7  15.¥d3  ¤h5
½−½

Krzesaj,Robert 2263
Jasny,Stanislav 2341

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.d4  ¤f6  2.¤f3  g6  3.c4  d6
 4.¤c3  ¥g7  5.e4  ¤bd7  6.¥e2
 e5  7.0−0  0−0  8.¥e3  c6  9.d5
 c5  10.g3  h6  11.¤h4  ¢h7

 12.£c2  ¤g8  13.¦ab1  h5
 14.¤g2  ¥h6  15.f4  exf4  16.gxf4
 £e7  17.¥f2  ¥g7  18.¦be1  ¤h6
 19.¥xh5  ¤f6  20.¥f3  ¥h3
 21.¥h4  £c7  22.e5  dxe5  23.d6
 £d7  24.¥xf6  ¥xf6  25.¤e4  ¥g7
 26.fxe5  ¥f5  27.¤xc5  £c8
 28.£f2  b6  29.¤e4  £xc4  30.b3
 £b4  31.¤g5+  ¢g8  32.¥xa8
 ¦xa8  33.£f4  £c5+  34.¢h1
 ¤g4  35.¤xf7  ¢xf7  36.£xg4
 ¥xe5  37.¦xf5+  gxf5  38.£xf5+
 ¥f6  39.¦e7+
1−0

Pitl,Gregory 2332
Abdul,Majeed Mohamad2318

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.e4  e6  2.d4  d5  3.¤d2  c5
 4.¤gf3  ¤f6  5.exd5  exd5
 6.¥b5+  ¥d7  7.¥xd7+  ¤bxd7
 8.0−0  ¥e7  9.dxc5  ¤xc5
 10.¤b3  ¤ce4  11.¤fd4  £d7
 12.f3  ¤d6  13.¤c5  £c7
 14.¤d3  0−0  15.b3  ¦fe8
 16.¢h1  £b6  17.¥e3  ¥f8
 18.¥f2  £c7  19.a4  a6  20.£d2
 g6  21.¥h4  ¤h5  22.g4  ¥g7
 23.c3  ¥f6  24.¥f2  ¤g7  25.¤b4
 £a5  26.¦ad1  ¦ac8  27.¥g3
 £c5  28.¤e2  d4  29.cxd4  £b6
 30.¤d5  £d8  31.¤xf6+  £xf6
 32.¤f4  ¦ed8  33.£d3  £g5
 34.¦fe1  h5  35.¦e5  £h6  36.g5
 £h7  37.¤d5
1−0

Nadig,Kruttika 2198
Rojicek,Vojtech 2153

CZE−Olomouc_2005 IM C 2005

 1.e4  c5  2.¤f3  d6  3.d4  cxd4
 4.¤xd4  ¤f6  5.¤c3  g6  6.¥e3
 ¥g7  7.f3  0−0  8.¥c4  ¤c6
 9.£d2  ¥d7  10.0−0−0  ¦c8
 11.¥b3  ¤e5  12.¢b1  ¦e8
 13.g4  b5  14.h4  b4  15.¤ce2
 a5  16.¥h6  ¥h8  17.h5  e6
 18.hxg6  hxg6  19.¥f8  ¢xf8
 20.¦xh8+  ¢e7  21.¤f5+
1−0






